LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2017

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 79
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 2, 38, 67, 83
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 69, 146, 255
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 2 W&M-W/ AMD HB 366 CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB 3 W&M-FAV HB 413  APP-W/ AMD
HB 180 CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 444 CL&P-W/ AMD
HB 184  APP-W/ AMD HB 584  APP-W/AMD
HB 189  W&M-W/ AMD HB 632  W&M-W/ AMD
HB 234 W&M-W/ AMD HB 686 ASUB
HB 255  APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P HB 687 ASUB

HB 356  CL&P-WO/ AMD

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 15  THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 112 APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB 20 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 127  THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 94  THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 30, 46, 51
HCR 68

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 22

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2017

HB 270, 280, 398, 496, 541
HB 77, 93, 113, 117, 133, 179, 209, 210, 242, 306, 323, 363,
411, 423, 459, 481, 521, 527, 668, 679, 680

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2017

HB 44, 66, 69, 73, 84, 104, 120, 154, 327, 466, 580, 587,
592, 627, 681, 682

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
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HB 49, 1v6, 238, 300, 307, 313, 337, 396, 427, 456, 461,
501, 534, 555, 582, 603, 629, 631, 639, 640, 641, 646,
684, 685
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2017

SB 4, 104, 107, 108
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 16, 41, 42, 71
SB 64, 86

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2017
HCR 15

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2017

HB 676

HB 153, 556

HB 651, 653

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2017

HB 237

HB 414, 454, 598

HB 269

HB 74, 262, 277, 319, 377, 517, 589, 660

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/22/2017
HB 205, 395

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2017
HB 389, 472

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/22/2019
HB 150

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 31, 72

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 206  W&M-W/ AMD HB 601  W&M-W/ AMD
HB 445  W&M-FAV

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 4, 8

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 8, 105, 119, 123, 312, 326, 355, 357, 358, 359, 360,
362, 364
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB270

HB280

HB398

HB496

HB541

HB77

HB93

HB113

HB117

HB133

HB179

HB209

HB210

HB242

HB306

HODGES

MARINO

GAROFALO

NORTON

S.CARTER

BERTHELOT

MIGUEZ

BROADWATER

FOIL

EDMONDS

STOKES

COUSSAN

COUSSAN

EMERSON

JOHNSON

MARRIAGE/LICENSE Providesrelativeto
marriage license applications

ADOPTION Providesrelative to birth certificates
in certain cases of adoption

BUDGETARY PROCEDURES Requiresthe
budgeted amount and authorized positions for the
current year to be placed adjacent to the
appropriation and authorized positions for the next
year in the General Appropriation Bill and other
appropriation bills

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides with
respect to special license plates for firefighters
with twenty years of service

STUDENTS Providesrelative to early graduation
from high school including incentives for students
and savings used for certain other educational
purposes

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Provides with
respect to penalties for the offense of littering

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Authorizes an
immediate family member of aqualified law
enforcement officer to purchase his duty firearm
upon death

STUDENT/TUITION Extends, with limitations,
the authority of public postsecondary education
management boards to establish and increase
student fees

TOPS Raises the minimum grade point average
required for initial eligibility for a Taylor
Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS)
Opportunity Award

HIGHER EDUCATION Requires each public
postsecondary education management board to
develop a centralization plan and a cooperative
unification plan and submit them to the legidlature

HEALTH SERVICES Providesrelative to
devices authorized for use by the Right To Try Act

DENTISTRY/HYGIENISTS Establishes a
licensure exemption for dental hygiene students

DENTISTRY/DENTISTS Provides for the
licensure of retired volunteer dentists

SCHOOL S/ICHARTER Requires the State Board
of Elementary and Secondary Education and local
public school boards to send certain information
relative to independent evaluations of charter
proposals to charter applicants

MEDICAID Providesrelative to pharmacy
reimbursement by managed care organizations



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

HB323

HB363

HB411

HB423

HB459

HB481

HB521

HB527

HB668

HB679

HB680

FRANKLIN

IVEY

JAMES

LEOPOLD

BACALA

JACKSON

JOHNSON

HAVARD

STOKES

GAROFALO

MARINO

GAMBLING/CHARITABLE Provideswith
respect to the operation of charitable bingo

TAX/CORP INCOME Caps the amount of |osses
ataxpayer may claim on certain tax returns for the
net operating loss deduction and repeals the
deduction for certain wage expenses

TAX/SALES-USE, ST-EXEMPT Provides for
effectiveness and applicability of the state sales
and use tax exemption for purchases and |eases by
qualifying radiation therapy treatment centers

ENVIRONMENT/WATER Authorizesthe
secretary of the Louisiana Department of
Environmental Quality to establish and administer
awater quality trading program

MEDICAID Creates and provides for atask force
on coordination of Medicaid fraud detection and
prevention initiatives

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative
to law enforcement officers

DENTISTRY Establishes the domicile of the
Louisiana State Board of Dentistry

TRANSPORTATION Establishes safety,
reliability, and access requirements for
Transportation Network Companies

TAX/SALES & USE Extends the applicability of
certain sales and use tax exemptionsto local sales
and use taxes

PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to suspension
or extension of prescription, peremption, and
certain legal deadlines

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to
child support when a parent is incarcerated

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

HB676
HB153

HB556

HB651

HB653

HODGES
BROADWATER

PEARSON

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

ALIENS/ILLEGAL Prohibits sanctuary policies

TAX/CORP INCOME Providesrelative to the
net operating loss deduction from corporate
income tax

SCHOOL SIEMPLOYEES Providesrelative to
sick leave granted to school bus operators,
teachers, and other public school employeesin
certain instances

TAX/CORP INCOME Providesrelative to
corporate income tax credits

TAX/CORP INCOME Providesrelative to
corporate income tax deductions



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 18, 2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [16 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB44

HB66

HB69

HB73

HB84

HB104

HB120
HB154

HB327

HB466

HB580

HB587

HB592

HB627

HB681

HB682

JENKINS

MAGEE

HALL

MACK

D.MILLER

LEOPOLD

JACKSON
CARPENTER

SCHEXNAYDER

CHANEY

MCFARLAND

HUNTER

TALBOT

DWIGHT

MORENO

S.CARTER

JUVENILES/JURISDICTION Provides an
exception to the juvenile court's jurisdiction over
adultsin criminal proceedings in certain parishes

COURTS/COURT REPORTERS Provides
relative to transcript fees charged by court
reportersin Terrebonne Parish

DISTRICTSECONOMIC DEVEL Provides
relative to the governing board of the Alexandria
Central Economic Development District

COURTS/CITY Providesfor the use of fees
collected by the marshal of the city of Hammond

COURTS/COURT COST S Providesrelative to
an increase in fees charged by court reportersin
the 27th Judicia District Court

COURTS/DISTRICT Providesfor anincreasein
certain fees and costs in the Twenty-Fifth Judicial
District Court

SHERIFFS Provides for feesin civil matters

CORONERS Authorizes the disclosure of autopsy-
related information to the Department of Children
and Family Services at no charge

COURTS/DISTRICT Establishes the Ascension
Parish Courthouse Fund for the construction of a
new courthouse for the Twenty-Third Judicial
District Court and the Ascension Parish Court

AGRICULTURE Providesrdative to animal
control

AGRICULTURE/FOREST COMR Provides
relative to the disposition of timber severance
taxes

DISTRICTSWATERWORKS Providesrelative
to the Prairie Road Water District in OQuachita
Parish

WORKERS COMPENSATION Providesfor the
creation of aworkers compensation pharmacy
formulary

COURTS/COURT REPORTERS Provides
relative to transcript fees charged by court
reporters in the 14th Judicial District

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Eliminates restrictions
on eligibility for certain public assistance for
persons with prior drug convictions

TRAFFIC Establishes |lane use requirements for
certain motor vehicles on e evated interstate
highways



SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [4 items]

1. SB4

2. SB104

3. SB107

4. SB108

MARTINY

APPEL

B.WHITE

B.WHITE

FINANCIAL PLANNING Providesrelativeto
the registration of investment adviser
representatives. (gov sig)

CONTRACTORS Providesrelative to bid
procedures for contractors. (8/1/17)

LAW ENFORCEMENT Provideslicensing
exception for specialty vehicle dealers who
manufacture armored personnel carriers for sale to
law enforcement agencies. (gov sig)

REAL ESTATE Providesrelative to licensing and
registration of persons engaged in rea estate
activity. (8/1/17)

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HCR15

COX

INDIAN AFFAIRS Recognizes the Natchitoches
Tribe of Louisiana as an Indian tribe of the state

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [13 itemg]

1.

10.

HB237

HB414

HB454

HB598

HB269

HB74

HB262

HB277

HB319

HB377

BARRAS

LEGER

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

L.HARRIS

MARCELLE

J.HARRIS

JAMES

JORDAN

LYONS

TAX CREDITS Extends the sunset for the
Enterprise Zone Program

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Revises license fee
amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the
La Department of Health

TAX CREDITS Extends the sunset and provides
for the amount of the Angel Investor Tax Credit

TRANSPORTATION Provides for changesto the
highway priority program and authorizes public-
private partnership agreement under certain
circumstances

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Providesfor free
expression on college campuses

CHILDRENS CODE Providesrelative to
disposition of children after adjudication of certain
felony-grade delinquent acts

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT Provides
relative to the industrial development board for the
city of New Orleans

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to training of peace officers

HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of Louisiana
Highway 1 asthe "Martin Luther King, Jr.
Memoria Highway"

AGED PERSONS/AGING COUNC Requires
the Jefferson Council on Aging to provide certain
levels of services at specified community and
senior centers



11. HB517

12. HB589

13. HB660

G.CARTER

BAGNERIS

G.CARTER

EDUCATION Requires the state superintendent
of education to report specified information
annually pertaining to each public school,
including charter schools

NUISANCE/PUBLIC Authorizes the governing
authorities of municipalitiesto regulate the
accumulation of waste tires on residential property

SCHOOL S'TRANSPORTATION Requires
identification lettering on all school buses used to
transport students to public schoolsin Orleans
Parish



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 22, 2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB205

2. HB395

BOUIE

D.MILLER

PARDON/PAROLE Provides relative to the
length of time certain applicants are required to
wait before applying for a pardon or commutation
of sentence

MENTAL HEALTH Amends the procedures for
involuntary mental health treatment



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 23, 2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB389

2. HB472

CARMODY

GAINES

UTILITIES Authorizes the commissioner of the
office of conservation of the Louisiana Department
of Natural Resources to regulate pipeline utilities
and facilities

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases
individual sewage feesimposed by the office of
public health



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB150 D.MILLER L IBRARIES Providesrelative to the name of the
South St. Landry Community Library District



DATE: May 16, 2017
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 7:19 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2017 LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB2

HB3

HB180
HB184
HB189
HB234
HB255
HB356
HB366
HB413
HB444
HB584
HB632
HB686
HB687

Abramson
Abramson
Carmody
Abraham
DeVillier
Zeringue
Carter, G.
lvey

lvey
Leger
Seabaugh
Leger
Carter, S.
Broadwater
Havard

MORNING HOUR 17

W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
CL&P-WO/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
CL&P-WO/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
ASUB

ASUB

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB15
SB20
SB94
SB112
SB127

Hewitt
Ward
Smith, G.
White, Bodi
Thompson

THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
APP-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD

TODAYS DATE: May 16, 2017
TIME: 7:19 PM



