# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2017

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call	1.	Roll	Call
--------------	----	------	------

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 79

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 2, 38, 67, 83

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 69, 146, 255

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	2	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	366	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB	3	W&M-FAV	HB	413	APP-W/ AMD
HB	180	CL&P-WO/ AMD	HB	444	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	184	APP-W/ AMD	HB	584	APP-W/ AMD
HB	189	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	632	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	234	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	686	ASUB
HB	255	APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P	HB	687	ASUB
HB	356	CL&P-WO/ AMD			

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	15	THPW-FAV WO/AMD	SB	112	APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB	20	THPW-FAV WO/AMD	SB	127	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
00	~ 4	TUDIALIAL AND INCHAR			

SB 94 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR	30,	46,	51
HCR	68		

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 22

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2017

HB	270,	280,	398,	496,	541							
HB	77,	93,	113,	117,	133,	179,	209,	210,	242,	306,	323,	363,
	411,	423,	459,	481,	521,	527,	668,	679,	680			

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2017

HB	44,	66,	69,	73,	84,	104,	120,	154,	327,	466,	580,	587,
	592.	627.	681,	682								

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

	НВ	49, 501, 684,	176, 534, 685	238, 555,	300, 582,	307, 603,	313, 629,	337, 631,	396, 639,	427, 640,	456, 641,	461, 646,	486, 683,
6. S	enate Bills o	on Thire	d Readin	g and F	inal Pas	ssage							
S	Scheduled fo	or floor	debate (	on 5/18/2	2017								
	SB	4,	104,	107,	108								
	<b>Not yet sche</b> SB SB	duled fo 16, 64,	or floor ( 41, 86	debate 42,	71								
				NO	TICE	GIVEN	SUBJI	ECT TO	CALI	_			
1. H	louse and C	oncurre	ent Reso	lutions	Third R	eading f	for Fina	l Consid	leration				
_	Scheduled fo HCR	or floor 15	debate	on 5/18/2	2017								
5. H	louse Bills o	n Third	Readin	g and Fi	inal Pas	sage							
S	Scheduled fo	or floor	debate (	on 5/17/2	2017								
	HB HB	676 153,	556										
	HB	651,	653										
S	Scheduled fo	or floor	debate (	on 5/18/2	2017								
	НВ	237											
	HB HB	414, 269	454,	598									
	HB	74,	262,	277,	319,	377,	517,	589,	660				
_	Scheduled fo			on 5/22/	2017								
	НВ	205,	395										
_	Scheduled fo HB	or floor 389,	debate 6 472	on 5/23/2	2017								
S	Scheduled fo	or floor	debate (	on 5/22/	2019								
	HB	150											
				R	ETUR	NED T	O THE	CALE	NDAR				
Mor	ning Hour												
	I <b>3. Senate B</b> SB	<b>ills on \$</b> 31,	Second 72	Reading	j to be F	Referred	to Com	mittee					
1	l6. House Bi	ills and	Second	Reading	a Repoi	rted by (	Commit	tee					
-	HB	206	W&M-W W&M-F	/ AMD	g opo.			НВ	601	W&M	-W/ AMI	)	
Reg	jular Order												
	I <b>. House and</b> HCR	d House 4,	Concui 8	rrent Re	solutio	ns Third	Readin	g for Fi	nal Con	sideratio	on		
5	5. House Bill	s on Th	ird Rea	ding and	d Final F	Passage	<b>!</b>						
	НВ	8, 362,	105, 364	119,	123,	312,	326,	355,	357,	358,	359,	360,	361,

### DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2017

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [26 items]

1.	HB270	HODGES	MARRIAGE/LICENSE Provides relative to marriage license applications
2.	HB280	MARINO	<b>ADOPTION</b> Provides relative to birth certificates in certain cases of adoption
3.	НВ398	GAROFALO	BUDGETARY PROCEDURES Requires the budgeted amount and authorized positions for the current year to be placed adjacent to the appropriation and authorized positions for the next year in the General Appropriation Bill and other appropriation bills
4.	HB496	NORTON	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides with respect to special license plates for firefighters with twenty years of service
5.	HB541	S.CARTER	<b>STUDENTS</b> Provides relative to early graduation from high school including incentives for students and savings used for certain other educational purposes
6.	HB77	BERTHELOT	<b>ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING</b> Provides with respect to penalties for the offense of littering
7.	HB93	MIGUEZ	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Authorizes an immediate family member of a qualified law enforcement officer to purchase his duty firearm upon death
8.	HB113	BROADWATER	<b>STUDENT/TUITION</b> Extends, with limitations, the authority of public postsecondary education management boards to establish and increase student fees
9.	НВ117	FOIL	<b>TOPS</b> Raises the minimum grade point average required for initial eligibility for a Taylor Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS) Opportunity Award
10.	HB133	EDMONDS	HIGHER EDUCATION Requires each public postsecondary education management board to develop a centralization plan and a cooperative unification plan and submit them to the legislature
11.	HB179	STOKES	<b>HEALTH SERVICES</b> Provides relative to devices authorized for use by the Right To Try Act
12.	HB209	COUSSAN	<b>DENTISTRY/HYGIENISTS</b> Establishes a licensure exemption for dental hygiene students
13.	HB210	COUSSAN	<b>DENTISTRY/DENTISTS</b> Provides for the licensure of retired volunteer dentists
14.	HB242	EMERSON	SCHOOLS/CHARTER Requires the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education and local public school boards to send certain information relative to independent evaluations of charter proposals to charter applicants
15.	HB306	JOHNSON	<b>MEDICAID</b> Provides relative to pharmacy reimbursement by managed care organizations

16.	HB323	FRANKLIN	<b>GAMBLING/CHARITABLE</b> Provides with respect to the operation of charitable bingo
17.	НВ363	IVEY	<b>TAX/CORP INCOME</b> Caps the amount of losses a taxpayer may claim on certain tax returns for the net operating loss deduction and repeals the deduction for certain wage expenses
18.	HB411	JAMES	<b>TAX/SALES-USE, ST-EXEMPT</b> Provides for effectiveness and applicability of the state sales and use tax exemption for purchases and leases by qualifying radiation therapy treatment centers
19.	HB423	LEOPOLD	<b>ENVIRONMENT/WATER</b> Authorizes the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality to establish and administer a water quality trading program
20.	HB459	BACALA	<b>MEDICAID</b> Creates and provides for a task force on coordination of Medicaid fraud detection and prevention initiatives
21.	HB481	JACKSON	<b>LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS</b> Provides relative to law enforcement officers
22.	HB521	JOHNSON	<b>DENTISTRY</b> Establishes the domicile of the Louisiana State Board of Dentistry
23.	HB527	HAVARD	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Establishes safety, reliability, and access requirements for Transportation Network Companies
24.	HB668	STOKES	<b>TAX/SALES &amp; USE</b> Extends the applicability of certain sales and use tax exemptions to local sales and use taxes
25.	НВ679	GAROFALO	<b>PRESCRIPTION</b> Provides relative to suspension or extension of prescription, peremption, and certain legal deadlines
26.	HB680	MARINO	<b>CHILDREN/SUPPORT</b> Provides relative to child support when a parent is incarcerated
но	USE BILLS (	ON FINAL PASSAGE	E - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]
1.	HB676	HODGES	ALIENS/ILLEGAL Prohibits sanctuary policies
2.	HB153	BROADWATER	<b>TAX/CORP INCOME</b> Provides relative to the net operating loss deduction from corporate income tax
3.	HB556	PEARSON	SCHOOLS/EMPLOYEES Provides relative to sick leave granted to school bus operators, teachers, and other public school employees in certain instances
4.	HB651	BROADWATER	<b>TAX/CORP INCOME</b> Provides relative to corporate income tax credits
5.	HB653	BROADWATER	<b>TAX/CORP INCOME</b> Provides relative to corporate income tax deductions

### DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 18, 2017

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [16 items]

1.	HB44	JENKINS	<b>JUVENILES/JURISDICTION</b> Provides an exception to the juvenile court's jurisdiction over adults in criminal proceedings in certain parishes
2.	HB66	MAGEE	COURTS/COURT REPORTERS Provides relative to transcript fees charged by court reporters in Terrebonne Parish
3.	HB69	HALL	<b>DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL</b> Provides relative to the governing board of the Alexandria Central Economic Development District
4.	HB73	MACK	<b>COURTS/CITY</b> Provides for the use of fees collected by the marshal of the city of Hammond
5.	HB84	D.MILLER	<b>COURTS/COURT COSTS</b> Provides relative to an increase in fees charged by court reporters in the 27th Judicial District Court
6.	HB104	LEOPOLD	<b>COURTS/DISTRICT</b> Provides for an increase in certain fees and costs in the Twenty-Fifth Judicial District Court
7.	HB120	JACKSON	<b>SHERIFFS</b> Provides for fees in civil matters
8.	HB154	CARPENTER	<b>CORONERS</b> Authorizes the disclosure of autopsyrelated information to the Department of Children and Family Services at no charge
9.	HB327	SCHEXNAYDER	COURTS/DISTRICT Establishes the Ascension Parish Courthouse Fund for the construction of a new courthouse for the Twenty-Third Judicial District Court and the Ascension Parish Court
10.	HB466	CHANEY	<b>AGRICULTURE</b> Provides relative to animal control
11.	HB580	MCFARLAND	<b>AGRICULTURE/FOREST COMR</b> Provides relative to the disposition of timber severance taxes
12.	HB587	HUNTER	<b>DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS</b> Provides relative to the Prairie Road Water District in Ouachita Parish
13.	HB592	TALBOT	<b>WORKERS COMPENSATION</b> Provides for the creation of a workers' compensation pharmacy formulary
14.	НВ627	DWIGHT	<b>COURTS/COURT REPORTERS</b> Provides relative to transcript fees charged by court reporters in the 14th Judicial District
15.	HB681	MORENO	PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Eliminates restrictions on eligibility for certain public assistance for persons with prior drug convictions
16.	HB682	S.CARTER	<b>TRAFFIC</b> Establishes lane use requirements for certain motor vehicles on elevated interstate highways

#### **SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [4 items]

1. <b>S</b> l	B4	MARTINY	<b>FINANCIAL PLANNING</b> Provides relative to the registration of investment adviser representatives. (gov sig)
2. <b>S</b>	B104	APPEL	<b>CONTRACTORS</b> Provides relative to bid procedures for contractors. (8/1/17)
3. <b>S</b> I	B107	B.WHITE	LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides licensing exception for specialty vehicle dealers who manufacture armored personnel carriers for sale to law enforcement agencies. (gov sig)
4. S	B108	B.WHITE	<b>REAL ESTATE</b> Provides relative to licensing and registration of persons engaged in real estate activity. (8/1/17)

### HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HCR15 COX INDIAN AFFAIRS** Recognizes the Natchitoches Tribe of Louisiana as an Indian tribe of the state

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [13 items]

НО	USE BILLS (	ON FINAL PASSAGE	<b>C - NOTICE GIVEN -</b> [13 items]
1.	HB237	BARRAS	<b>TAX CREDITS</b> Extends the sunset for the Enterprise Zone Program
2.	HB414	LEGER	<b>FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS</b> Revises license fee amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the La. Department of Health
3.	HB454	ABRAMSON	<b>TAX CREDITS</b> Extends the sunset and provides for the amount of the Angel Investor Tax Credit
4.	HB598	ABRAMSON	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides for changes to the highway priority program and authorizes public-private partnership agreement under certain circumstances
5.	HB269	L.HARRIS	<b>COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES</b> Provides for free expression on college campuses
6.	HB74	MARCELLE	<b>CHILDRENS CODE</b> Provides relative to disposition of children after adjudication of certain felony-grade delinquent acts
7.	HB262	J.HARRIS	<b>INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT</b> Provides relative to the industrial development board for the city of New Orleans
8.	HB277	JAMES	<b>LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS</b> Provides relative to training of peace officers
9.	HB319	JORDAN	<b>HIGHWAYS</b> Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 1 as the "Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Highway"
10.	HB377	LYONS	AGED PERSONS/AGING COUNC Requires the Jefferson Council on Aging to provide certain levels of services at specified community and senior centers

11. <b>HB517</b>	G.CARTER	<b>EDUCATION</b> Requires the state superintendent of education to report specified information annually pertaining to each public school, including charter schools
12. <b>HB589</b>	BAGNERIS	NUISANCE/PUBLIC Authorizes the governing authorities of municipalities to regulate the accumulation of waste tires on residential property
13. <b>HB660</b>	G.CARTER	SCHOOLS/TRANSPORTATION Requires identification lettering on all school buses used to transport students to public schools in Orleans Parish

## DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 22, 2017

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB205</b>	BOUIE	<b>PARDON/PAROLE</b> Provides relative to the length of time certain applicants are required to wait before applying for a pardon or commutation of sentence
2. <b>HB395</b>	D.MILLER	<b>MENTAL HEALTH</b> Amends the procedures for involuntary mental health treatment

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 23, 2017**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB389</b>	CARMODY	<b>UTILITIES</b> Authorizes the commissioner of the office of conservation of the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources to regulate pipeline utilities and facilities
2. <b>HB472</b>	GAINES	<b>FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS</b> Increases individual sewage fees imposed by the office of public health

#### **DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2019**

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB150 D.MILLER LIBRARIES** Provides relative to the name of the South St. Landry Community Library District

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 16, 2017 TIME: 7:19 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2017

TODAYS DATE: May 16, 2017
TIME: 7:19 PM
LEG. DAY: 23
PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB2	Abramson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB3	Abramson	W&M-FAV
HB180	Carmody	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB184	Abraham	APP-W/ AMD
HB189	DeVillier	W&M-W/ AMD
HB234	Zeringue	W&M-W/ AMD
HB255	Carter, G.	APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB356	Ivey	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB366	Ivey	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB413	Leger	APP-W/ AMD
HB444	Seabaugh	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB584	Leger	APP-W/ AMD
HB632	Carter, S.	W&M-W/ AMD
HB686	Broadwater	ASUB
HB687	Havard	ASUB

## **MORNING HOUR 17**

## SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB15	Hewitt	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB20	Ward	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB94	Smith, G.	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB112	White, Bodi	APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB127	Thompson	THPW-FAV WO/AMD